



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No.4913 of 2025

Kuna Samal *Petitioner(s)*
Mr. Bijaya Kumar Ragada, Adv.
-versus-
State of Odisha & Anr. *Opposite Party(s)*
Smt. Sarita Moharana, ASC

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR.JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

Order No.

05.

ORDER

25.03.2026

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Heard.
3. At the outset, though learned counsel for the Petitioner and learned counsel for the Opposite Party No.2 in one tone submit that both the Petitioner and the informant-Opposite Party No.2 are ready for amicable settlement of the dispute, they have not yet filed any joint affidavit to that effect.
4. In such view of the matter, this Court directs both of them to file a joint affidavit with an endorsement of the I.I.C of the concerned Police Station on or before the next date of listing of this matter.
5. List this matter on 31st March, 2026.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge